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Nationality: German  

 

 

 

Contact 

Institut für Arabistik & Islamwissenschaft 
Schlaunstraße 2 
48143 Münster 
Tel: +49 251 83-24571 
Email: yasar@uni-muenster.de; robert.wieczorek@uni-muenster.de  

 

Academic positions  

 

Since 02/2000 

 

Professor of Islamic and Arabic Studies, 
Westfälische Wilhelms-Universität (WWU) 
Münster  

04/1997-02/2000 Associate Professor of Arabic and Islamic Studies, 
Friedrich-Alexander-Universität (FAU) Erlangen-
Nürnberg 

05/1991-03/1997 

 
05/1990-04/1991 

 
10/1987-02/1990 

Research Assistant, Chair of Arabic and Islamic 
Studies, FAU Erlangen-Nürnberg 

Research Associate, Chair of Semitic Studies, 
Universität Heidelberg 

Lecturer in Arabic, Universität Regensburg 

 

Education 

08/1997 

 

venia legendi in Semitic Philology and Islamic and 
Arabic Studies 

Postdoctoral Degree (Habilitation), Faculty of 

http://wwwuv2.uni-muenster.de/uniplan/?action=spot&gebnr=0711#x
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02/1997 

12/1989 

 

02/1987 

 

1980-1987 

 

 

1980 

Philosophy II, FAU Erlangen-Nürnberg 

Doctorate (Dr. phil.), Institute of Arabic and 
Inslamic Studies, FAU Erlangen-Nürnberg 

Master of Arts, FAU Erlangen-Nürnberg 

 

Study of Islamic Studies, Semitic  

Philology and German Linguistics,  

FAU Erlangen-Nürnberg 

University Entrance Qualification 

(Abitur), Gymnasium Oberasbach 

 

Honours/Prizes  

2019 

2018    

2013     

08/2012   

07/2008  

 

 

10/2006-07/2007  

wbg Sachbuchpreis für Geisteswissenschaften 

Tractatus Prize, Philosophicum Lech 

Gottfried Wilhelm Leibniz Prize, DFG 

Offer of a Professorship of Arabic, Freie Universität 
Berlin (declined) 

Offer of a Professorship of Arabic and Islamic 
Studies, Ludwig-Maximilians-Universität München 
(declined)  

Fellow, Institute for Advanced Study 
(Wissenschaftskolleg), Berlin 

 

Memberships/Offices 

 

Since 2007 

 

 

 

Since 2012 

 

 

    

Since 2003 

 
   
2002-2005   

 

Principal Investigator, Cluster of Excellence 
“Religion and Politics in Pre-Modern and Modern 
Cultures”, WWU Münster  

Member of the North Rhine-Westphalian 

Academy of Sciences, Humanities and the 

Arts  

 

Founding Board Member of the Centre for Eastern 
Mediterranean Studies (GKM), WWU Münster 

 

Head of Centre for Religious Studies (CRS), WWU 
Münster 


